UNOFFICIAL COP 348952
3630/0105 54 001 Page 1 of 2002-12-07

2002-12-06 09:36:53 Cook County Recorder 36.50

RECORDING REQUESTED BY AND WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:

Citibank 15851 Clayton Road Ballwin, MO 63011

Acct:	2708026469		Space Abo	ve This Line for Recorder's Us	e Only
 A.P.N.:	<i>\omega</i>	Order No.:		Escrow No.:	/1 Qu
_	0	SUBORDINAT	ION AGREEM	ENT	1-1
	E: THIS SUBORDINATION PROPERTY BECOME SOME OTHER OR LA	NG SUBJECT TO ATER SECURITY	INSTRUMEN	T.	
THIS AC	GREEMENT, made this2	9th day of	October	,2002	, by
Bradley referred	Shockley andJar to as "Owner," and	ne Shock'ey	, owner(s) of the	e land hereinafter descr	ribe and hereinafter
Citibanl describe	k ,F.S.B., present owner and d and hereinafter referred to	holder of the mort as "Creditor."	gap 2 01 deed of 0	trust and related note firs	t hereinafter
			NESSETS	*	
THAT V	WHEREAS, Owner has exect, covering:	cuted a mortgage or	deed of trust, a	nt d on or about Oct.	<u>JS, 2001</u> to
	TTACHED EXHIBIT "A"			Op,	
and/or a to in Ex	re a note in the sum of \$3 ge or deed of trust was records Document No0020 hibit A attached hereto; and	0626966 m	me Official Reco	ords of the Town was);;.
greater	EAS, Owner has executed, of than \$193,000.00_ d Financial Mortgage Cond conditions described ther	, to be dated	ter referred to as	"Lender", payable with i	interest and upon the
. •	EAS, it is a condition precedured shall unconditionally be and superior to the lien or cha	and remain at all II	mes a nen oi cua		OULU ,

SUBORDINATION AGREEMENT CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

CONTINUATION OF SUBORDINATION AGREEMENT

WHEREAS, Lender is willing to make said loan provided the mortgage or deed of trust securing the same is a lien of charge upon the above described property prior and superior to the lien of charge of the mortgage or deed of trust first above mentioned and provided that Creditor will specifically and unconditionally subordinate the lien or charge of the mortgage or deed of trust first above mentioned to the lien or charge of the mortgage or deed of trust in favor of Lender; and

WHEREAS, it is the mutual benefit of the parties hereto that Lender make such loan to Owner; and Creditor is willing that the mortgage or deed of trust securing the same shall, when recorded, constitute a lien or charge upon said land which is unconditionally prior and superior to the lien or charge of the mortgage or deed of trust in favor of the Creditor above mentioned.

NOW, THEREFORL, in consideration of the mutual benefits accruing to the parties hereto and other valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which consideration is hereby acknowledged, and in order to induce Lender to make the loan above referred to, it is hereby declared, understood and agreed as follows:

- (1) That said mortgage or deed c₁ trust securing said note in favor of Lender, shall unconditionally be and remain at all times a lien or charge on the property therein described, prior and superior to the lien or charge of the mortgage or deed of trust in favor of the Creditor first above mentioned.
- (2) That Lender would not make its loan above escribed without this subordination agreement.
- (3) That this agreement shall be the whole and only agreement with regard to the subordination of the lien or charge of the mortgage or deed of trust in favor of the Creator first above mentioned to the lien or charge of the mortgage or deed of trust in favor of the Lender above referred to and shall supersede and cancel, but only insofar as would affect the priority between the mortgages or deeds of trust hereinbefore specifically described, any prior agreement as to such subordination including, but not limited to, those provisions, if any, contained in the mortgage or deed of trust in favor of the Creditor first above mentioned, which provide for the subordination of the lien or charge thereof to another mortgage or deed of trust to another mortgage or deed of trust.

Creditor declares, agrees and acknowledges that

- (a) It consents to and approves (i) all provisions of the mortgage or deed of trust 2. d the related note in favor of Lender above referred to, and (ii) all agreements, including but not limited to any loan or escrow agreements, between Owner and Lender for the disbursement of the proceeds of Lender's loan;
- (b) Lender in making disbursements pursuant to any such agreement is under no obligation or duty to, nor has Lender represented that it will see to the application of such proceeds by the person or persons to whom Lender disburses such proceeds and any application or use of such proceeds for purposes other that those provided for in such agreements shall not defeat the subordination herein made in whole or part;
- (c) It intentionally and unconditionally waives, relinquishes and subordinates the lien or charge of the mortgage or deed of trust in favor of the Creditor to the lien or charge upon said land of the mortgage or deed of trust in favor of Lender above referred to and understands that in reliance upon, and in consideration of, this waiver, relinquishment and subordination specific loans and advances are being and will be made and, as part and parcel thereof, specific monetary and other obligations are being and will be entered into which would not be made or entered into but for said reliance upon this waiver, relinquishment and subordination; and
- (d) If requested by Lender, an endorsement has been placed upon the note secured by the mortgage or deed of trust first above mentioned in favor of the Creditor that said mortgage or deed of trust has by this instrument been subordinated to the lien or charge of the mortgage or deed of trust in favor of Lender above referred to.

NOTICE: THIS SUBORDINATION AGREEMENT CONTAINS A PROVISION WHICH ALLOWS THE PERSON OBLIGATED ON YOUR REAL PROPERTY SECURITY TO OBTAIN A LOAN A PORTION OF WHICH MAY BE EXPENDED FOR OTHER PURPOSES THAN IMPROVEMENT OF THE LAND.

SUBORDINATION AGREEMENT CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

21348952

CONTINUATION OF SUBORDINATION AGREEMENT

CREDITOR:				
Citibank ,F.S.B.	Λ			
ву М	en Sunt			
Printed Name Title Assistan	Karen[Grant nt Vice-President		_	
THE		<u> </u>	 -	
OWNER:	900			
Printed Name				
Title				
	Ox			
Printed Name				
Title		0/		
		τ_{\circ}		
		C		
		O		
	(ALL SIC	NATURES MUST	BF ACKNOWLED	GED)
IT IS R	ECOMMENDED THAT.		CUTION OF THIS AC	GREEMENT, THE PARTIES
			(74.
STATE OF	MISSOURI		_) _	0,0
County of	ST.LOUIS_		_) Ss.	
On October	20 2002	, before me Kevi	n Gehring	U _C
OnOctober personally appear			in Genning	
Assistant Vi			of	(C)
Citibank .F.S.B.				
personally known	to me (or proved to r	ne on the basis of sa	tisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose
name(s) is/are su	bscribed to the within	instrument and ackn	iowieagea to me th sis/her/their signatu	at he/she/they executed the tre(s) on the instrument the
nerson(s) or the	entity upon behalf of w	which the person(s) ac	ted, executed the in	istrument.
person(s), or the	chirty upon commit or w	p (-)	,	
Witness my hand	and official seal.		<i>i1</i> 1.	/
			1///	
			Klili	
			Notary Public in	said County and State
			$\mathcal{L}^{\prime\prime}$	-

KEVIN GEHRING Notary Public - State of Missouri County of St. Louis My Commission Expires Dec. 30, 2005

21348952

CONTINUATION OF SUBORDINATION AGREEMENT

CREDITOR:	
Citibank ,F.S.B.	
By Printed Name Karen Grant	••
TitleAssistant Vice-President	
OWNER: Drinted Name _ Jane E Shackley Title	
Budles A. Shock as:	
Title	
	TAT ACKNOWLEDGED)
IT IS RECOMMENDED THAT, PRIOR TO THE EX CONSULT WITH THEIR ATTORNEY	RECUTION OF THIS AGREEMENT, THE PARTIES SWITH RESPECT THERETO.
STATE OF MISSOURI	
STATE OF MISSOURI ST.LOUIS) Ss.
hefore me K	evin Gehring
On October 29, 2002, before me K personally appeared Karen Grant, Assistant Vice-President	of
Citibank, F.S.B. personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and a same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ics), and that person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s)	f satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the his his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the
Witness my hand and official scal.	1/1/
	Notary Public in said County and State
and August 1990 Burger (1990) George (1990)	
o water graff	Notary Biblio
	Notary Públic - State of Missouri County of St. Louis

Notary Públic - State of Missouri County of St. Louis My Commission Expires Dec. 30, 2005

21348952

STATE OF COURT) Ss.					
On -	29	Oct		nersonally	before	me, appeared
whose name(s) is/are	1 1 1	to the within	and instrument	and acknowledge	ed to ma that	he/she/they
whose name(s) is/are executed the same in instrument the person		 authorized C9t 	vacutvi iest - a	тил инал. пу аналия	TITION OFFINAL	20(0/ 010
Witness my hand and						
6	00/31			Notary Public in	said County an	d State
/	O/X		4 P. 2"	/ /		
	9	Or				
		C				
		O	4			
			C			
				hx.		
				C	>	
				(6	74,	
					10	
						15.
						6

ESCROW NO.: 1301

- 004303715 _ 004303715

1

STREET ADDRESS: 5116 CAROLINE AVENUE

CITY: WESTERN SPRINGS ZIP CODE: 60558

TAX NUMBER: 18-08-319-017-0000

COUNTY: COOK

21348952

LEGAL DESCRIPTION:

Symbit A'
WIT NO. 2,
TOF 7 LOT 8 IN BLOCK 13 IN SPRINGDALE SUBDIVISION UNIT NO. 2, BEING A SUBDIVISION IN THE WEST Ollus Clorks Office 1/2 OF SECTION 8, TOWNSHIP 38 NORTH, RANGE 17 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

PAYLEGAL 12/99 DG